# Jenny's Travel 30th Birthday Competition Rules and Terms & Conditions

### **Competition Rules:**

1. **Eligibility**: Participants must follow and like Jenny's Travel on both Instagram and Facebook to be eligible for the competition.

### 2. Entry Requirements:

- Clues will be posted every Thursday on the following dates: August 1st, 8th, 15th, and 22nd.
- The final post for the competition will be made on the 29<sup>th</sup> of August where participants must solve the riddle sentence from the clues collected in the previous 4 weeks.
- Tagging friends in the comments of each clue post will increase the number of entries a participant has in the lucky draw.
- 3. **Winner Selection**: Participants who complete all tasks and solve the sentence will be entered into a lucky draw. The winner will be announced on September 1st, 2024.
- 4. **Prize**: Luxurious breakaway for two at Clifftop Exclusive Safari Hideaway, Welgevonden. Valid to travel until 28 February 2025. Block out dates: 15 December 2024 4 January 2025. Minimum two-night stay over a weekend; Friday and Saturday night. Standard terms and conditions apply

#### 5. Prize Conditions:

- The prize as mentioned above is non-exchangeable for cash and non-transferable.
- The prize as mentioned above must be accepted as awarded, no changes will be made.

### **Terms & Conditions:**

1. **Entry Period**: The competition runs from August 1st to August 29th, 2024. Entries received outside this period will not be considered.

#### 2. Eligibility:

- The competition is open to all residents of South Africa aged 18 years or over, except employees of Jenny's Travel and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.

#### 3. Entry Requirements:

- Participants must have an active Instagram and Facebook account.
- Only entries that comply with all competition rules will be eligible.

#### 4. Winner Announcement:

- The winner will be announced on September 1st, 2024, via Jenny's Travel's Instagram and Facebook pages.

- The winner will be notified through direct message on Instagram or Facebook. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, Jenny's Travel reserves the right to withdraw the prize and select a replacement winner.

#### 5. Data Protection:

- Participants agree to the use of their name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry.
- Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current South African data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

## 6. Liability:

- Jenny's Travel accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury, or disappointment incurred or suffered by any entrant as a result of entering the competition or accepting the prize.
- Jenny's Travel further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to your or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the competition.

### 7. Disqualification:

- Jenny's Travel reserves the right to disqualify any entrant it finds to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the competition or to be acting in violation of these terms and conditions.

## 8. General:

- Jenny's Travel reserves the right to cancel the competition or amend these terms and conditions at any time, without prior notice.
- Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by Jenny's Travel.

By entering this competition, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.